
6x30

x4

4.5x40 + O-ringx4

M8 + O-ring

x4

T15x4

NPT¾" / M25

DINION IP bullet 4000 / DINION IP bullet  5000

NTI-40012 | NTI-50022

Safety Instructions

de deutsch
en english
es español
fr français
zh-CHS 中国语文

CHS

6x25

M4x4

x4

Menu

Reset

microSD card
(not included)

Video
out

(service)

49
(1.93)

122
(4.80)

mm (in)

49 (1.93)

122 (4.80)

x4

Ø6 mm
T4
x4

x4
IP67

T4
x4

VDA-POMT-PTZDOME VDA-CMT-PTZDOME

M8
x4x4

IP67

NPT¾" / M25

12 VDC Power

Alarm

Audio In

CVBS

Ethernet (PoE)

Audio Out

24 VAC Power

RJ45

Ethernet 
(PoE)

Default: DHCP on
(no DHCP: Auto-IP 

169.254.x.x)

STP Cat5e

Ethernet (PoE)

Power

24 VAC or +12 VDC
SELV

Class 2
Power Supply

PoE

Earth

7 mm 
(0.3 in)

24-28 AWG Color
Brown - Alarm NO
Yellow - Alarm COM
Blue - Alarm IN
Grey - Alarm GND

10 kOhm typ. 
0.707 Vrms

16 Ohm typ. 
0.707 Vrms

Alarm

Audio
In

Audio
Out

Red - Audio 0ut
Black - GND

White - Audio In
Black - GND

CVBS
75 Ohm

BNC female

Video Out

(not included)

BNC male
(F.01U.344.031
SPP BNC Cable.
IP Bullet 4K 5K 6K)

1 2 3 4 5
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Quick Installation Guide

x4

T15

Tilt
90°

Twist
360°

Pan
360°

Menu

CVBS

On

Default

Focus

Zoom OK

Zoom (0-6)

Focus & Zoom OK

- autofocus

- autofocus

>2s

>2s

<2s

<2s

<2s

<2s

<2s

<2s

<2s

Analog format
<2s

Output OK

(not included)

IPHelper

Download  >>  Install

Lens Wizard

Configuration >> Camera >> Installer Menu

Zoom & Focus View & Configure

Bosch Video 
Client

Video Security 
Client

Configuration 
Manager

11 12 13 14

1 2 3 4


